
The City of Lee's Summit

Public Works Committee

Final Agenda

City Council Chambers

City Hall

220 SE Green Street

Lee's Summit, MO 64063

5:30 PM

Tuesday, April 23, 2019

A. Invocation

B. Pledge of Allegiance

C. Call to Order

D. Roll Call

1. Approval of Agenda

2. Approval of Action Letter

Approval of the March 26, 2019 Action Letter.2019-2704A.

3. Public Comments

4. Business

An Ordinance approving the award of Bid No. 324-19/20 (Overlay) for the Mill & 

Overlay 19/20 program to Ideker, Inc. in the amount of $2,046,692.12, and 

authorizing the City Manager to enter into the agreement for the same.

TMP-1188A.

Vince Schmoeger, Project ManagerPresenter:

An Ordinance approving the award of Bid No. 324-19/20 (slurry) for the Surface 

Seal 19/20 program to Vance Brothers Inc. in the amount of $1,061,749.75, and 

authorizing the City Manager to enter into the agreement for the same.

TMP-1202B.

Vince Schmoeger, Project ManagerPresenter:

An Ordinance approving Change Order #1 to the contract with Leavenworth 

Excavating and Equipment Company, Inc. for the Langsford Rd culvert repair 

project, an increase of $393,645.00 for a revised contract price of $663,017.05 

and an increase of 30 calendar days to reach substantial and final completion.

TMP-1207D.

Michael Anderson, Construction ManagerPresenter:

An Ordinance awarding Bid No. 43431683-C, for the Water Main Replacement 

FY19 - Harris Road to J & N Utilities, Inc., in the amount of $387,800.80 and 

authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same.

TMP-1208E.

Jeff Thorn, Assistant Director of Engineering Services, Lee’s Summit Water UtilitiesPresenter:

Page 1 The City of Lee's Summit

Printed on 4/19/2019

http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5137
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5098
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5126
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5134
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5135


April 23, 2019Public Works Committee Final Agenda

An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Industrial 

Salvage and Wrecking Company, Inc. for the 3rd Street Demolition Services, an 

increase of $6,420.00 for a revised contract price of $54,820 and authorizing the 

City Manager to enter into an agreement for the same.

TMP-1210F.

George Binger, Deputy Director of Public Works / City EngineerPresenter:

5. Items for Discussion

Discussion of Streets Outside City's Jurisdiction2019-2709A.

Dena Mezger, P.E., Director of Public WorksPresenter:

6. Roundtable

7. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be 

viewed on the City’s Legislative Information Center website at "lsmo.legistar.com"

Page 2 The City of Lee's Summit

Printed on 4/19/2019

http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5140
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5141

